FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) Docket No.: 06-18-2002 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) **RGP-0098-GA** Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater 102126380 attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): ROGERS CORPORATION Name: WORLD PROPERTIES, INC., 6.3.02 Internal Address: Street Address: 7366 North Lincoln Avenue Suite 410 Association ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Lincolnwood State: IL ZIP: 60646 □ Corporation-State MASSACHUSETTS Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Other Association ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ General Partnership _____ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Illinois ☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other _ ☐ Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic Other Yes designation is (Designations must be a separate document from Execution Date: May 21, 2002 Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) 1,603,752 1,888,485 2,386,263 2,267,023 2,366,991 ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional numbers 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 5 registrations involved:..... concerning document should be mailed: Name: George A. Pelletier, Jr. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ \$140.00 Internal Address: <u>Cantor Colburn, LLP</u> ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 55 Griffin Road South 06-1130 City: Bloomfield State: CT ZIP: 06002 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 06/17/2002 DBYRNE 00000047 1603752

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 100.00 OP

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true pendicorrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

George A. Pelletier, Jr.

Name of Person Signing

Signaturé

May 31, 2002

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Date

REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0123

CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective as of December 31, 2001, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROGERS CORPORATION, a corporation of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a principal place of business at One Technology Drive, Rogers, Connecticut 06263, hereby assigns to WORLD PROPERTIES, INC., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of business at 7366 North Lincoln Avenue, Suite 410, Lincolnwood, IL 60646, all of the right, title and interest of ROGERS CORPORATION, in and to the trademarks listed on attached Schedule A together with the goodwill of the business of ROGERS CORPORATION, with which the marks assigned herein are used.

ROGERS CORPORATION

By: Robert M.

Vice President and Treasurer

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENTS

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF CONNECTICUT:

COUNTY OF WINDHAM

On this 21st day of May, 2002, before me, a Notary Public in and for the above mentioned county and state, personally appeared Robert M. Soffer, to me known and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of Rogers Corporation and who being duly sworn by me, did depose and say that he is the Vice President and Treasurer of Rogers Corporation, the company described in and on whose behalf he has executed the foregoing instrument; and that he is so authorized to execute this instrument on behalf of said corporation.

irene a. jessop

MY Commission Expires MY COMMISSION EXPIRES OCT. 31, 2004

[Notarial Seal]

RGP-0098GA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0124

Schedule A

Trademarks

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date		
F-CELL	1,603,752	6/26/1990		
FMP	2,386,263	9/12/2000		
SENFLEX	2,366,991	7/11/2000		
T-CELL	1,888,485	4/11/1995		
EMR	2,267,023	8/13/1999		

RGP-0098GA

TRADEMARK REEL: 002527 FRAME: 0125

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING BY FIRST CLASS MAIL (37 CFR 1.8) Applicant(s): ROGERS CORPORATION				Docket No. RGP-0098-GA	
Serial No.	Filing Date	Examining Attorney		Law Office	
rademark:					
I hereby certify that this is being deposited wit Assistant Commission	s RECORDATION FORM CO h the U.S. Postal Service as firser for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal	VER SHEET & ASSIGNMEN (Identify type of correspondence) st class mail under 37 C.F.R. Drive, Arlington, Virginia 2220 MAY 31 (Date	. 1.8 a 02-351: 1, 2002	nd is addressed to the 3 on:	
LYNNE MALONEY (Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence) (Signature of Person Mailing Correspondence)					
	Note: Each paper must hav	ve its own certificate of mailing.			

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

TM15/REV01